

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 90,143

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Appellant,

v.

FREDDIE LEE WILLIAMS,

Appellee .

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF THE CAPITAL COLLATERAL REPRESENTATIVE

MARTIN J. MCCLAIN
Chief Assistant CCR
Florida Bar No. 754773

SYLVIA W. SMITH
Florida Bar. No. 55816
Staff Attorney

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL
COLLATERAL REPRESENTATIVE
1533 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(904) 487-4376

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT I	
THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT ORANGE COUNTY SHOULD PAY THE LITIGATION COSTS TO BE INCURRED BY PRIVATE, VOLUNTEER COUNSEL FOR MR. WILLIAMS.	3
A. MR. WILLIAMS IS ENTITLED TO THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF POSTCONVICTION COUNSEL. IT IS NOT REQUIRED THAT MR. WILLIAMS BE REPRESENTED BY CCR AND HE MAY ACCEPT THE SERVICES OF VOLUNTEER COUNSEL WITHOUT FORFEITING HIS INDIGENCY RIGHTS.	3
B. VOLUNTEER COUNSEL REPRESENTING A NON-CCR CLIENT IS CLASSIFIED AS "PERSONNEL NECESSARY" FOR THE OPERATION OF THE COURTS. THE COUNTY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH EXPENSES.	7
C. POLICY CONSIDERATIONS DICTATE THAT THE COUNTY IS THE PROPER ENTITY RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF A NON-CCR CLIENT'S LITIGATION EXPENSES.	9
ARGUMENT II	
CCR IS NOT LIABLE FOR THE LITIGATION COSTS OF NON-CCR CLIENTS.	11
A. CCR IS NOT AUTHORIZED OR REQUIRED TO PAY THE LITIGATION EXPENSES OF ALL DEATH SENTENCED INDIVIDUALS.	11

B. CCR'S BUDGET DOES NOT INCLUDE SUFFICIENT FUNDING TO
PROVIDE FOR THE LITIGATION EXPENSES OF ALL DEATH
SENTENCED INDIVIDUALS, 15

CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Behr v. Gardner,</u> 442 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	6
<u>Branch v. Turner,</u> 37 F.3d 371 (8th Cir. 1994)	4
<u>Brevard Board of County Com'rs v. Harris,</u> 657 So. 2d 1233	7
<u>Brevard County Com'rs v. Moxley,</u> 526 So. 2d 1023 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	4, 7, 8
<u>Brevard v. Harris,</u> 657 So. 2d 1233	12
<u>Castle v. United States,</u> 399 F.2d 642 (5th Cir. 1968)	3
<u>Department of Health v. Cole,</u> 574 So. 2d 160 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	12
<u>Easter v. Endell,</u> 37 F.3d 1343 (8th Cir. 1994)	4
<u>Evitts v. Lucey,</u> 105 S. Ct. 830 (1985)	4
<u>G.B.B. Investments, Inc. v. Hinterkopf,</u> 343 So. 2d 899 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	5
<u>Guy v. State,</u> 473 So. 2d 234 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	5
<u>Huff v. State,</u> 622 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1993)	4
<u>In Leon County v. Harmon,</u> 589 So. 2d 429 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	9

<u>In Re B.C.</u>	
610 So. 2d 627	7
<u>In Re: Special Capital Collateral Representative in Conflict Cases</u>	
(Fla. Oct. 23, 1996)	8, 14
<u>In the Interest of D .B.</u>	
385 So. 2d 83 (Fla. 1980)	3
<u>Jackson v. Duckworth</u>	
844 F.Supp. 460 (N.D. Ind. 1994)	4
<u>Jackson v. State</u>	
452 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1984)	10
<u>Johnson v . Snyder</u>	
417 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	5, 6
<u>Leon County v. Harmon</u>	
589 So. 2d 429 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	6
<u>Makemson v. Martin County</u>	
491 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 1986)	9
<u>Matter of Skinner</u>	
541 So. 2d 781 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	7
<u>Orange County v. Corchado</u>	
679 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	4, 9
<u>Palm Beach County ex rel. Adoption of T.G.L.</u>	
606 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	7
<u>Pearson v. Norris</u>	
52 F.3d 740 (8th Cir. 1995)	4
<u>Price v. Mounts</u>	
421 So. 2d 690 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	6
<u>Psychiatric Associates v. Siegel</u>	
610 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 1992)	5
<u>Remeta v. State</u>	
559 So, 2d 1132 (Fla. 1990)	9

<u>Richardson v. State,</u> 546 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 1989)	10
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 601 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 1992)	5
<u>Saintil v. Snyder,</u> 417 So. 2d 784 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	6
<u>Six v. Delo,</u> 885 F.Supp. 1265 (E.D. Mo. 1995)	4
<u>Smith v. Bennett,</u> 365 U.S. 708 (1961)	3
<u>Spalding v. Dugger,</u> 526 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1988)	4
<u>Spaziano v. State,</u> 660 So. 2d 1363 (Fla. 1995)	4
<u>State Dept. of Revenue v. Salch,</u> 673 So. 2d 904 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1996)	7, 11
<u>State v. Bolyea,</u> 520 So. 2d 562 (Fla. 1988)	10
<u>State v. Bottoson,</u> Case No. 79-4912 (Fla. 9th Cir. Ct. March 4, 1994)	11
<u>State v. White,</u> Case No. CR78-1840 (Fla. 9th Cir. Ct. Dec. 22, 1993)	11
<u>Swain v. Curry,</u> 595 So. 2d 168 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	5
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 525 So. 2d 1011 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	6
<u>United States v. MacCollom,</u> 426U.S. 325 (1976)	3
